COURSE CALENDAR       SUMMER A  2015    MTWR CLASSES

(Tentative – subject to change)

	Mon.  May 18

	Review Syllabus (BRING Syllabus and Calendar)

Introductions & Impromptu speeches (1-2 min)


	Tues.  May 19
	Chapters 1-5 & and Outlining (chp 11)   



	Wed.  May 20


	Work on outlines for Speech of Introduction

Syllabus Quiz Due



	Thurs. May 21


	Speech of Introduction Outline DUE

Read chp 7-10, -12- 13  


	Mon.  May 25

	MEMORIAL DAY – NO CLASS


	Tues.  May 26
	Speeches of Introduction  (2- 3  minutes) (bring two copies of outline)
Brainstorm topics for Informative & persuasive


	Wed.  May 27


	Visual Aids (chp 14) & Informative speeches (chp 15)  

Watch informative speech videos   
Speech Demos/ Intros and Conclusions 



	Thurs. May 28


	Library Orientation & do research


	Mon.  June 1

	Speaking on Special Occasions (chp 18)– FORM groups
Library Research form DUE 
work on outline DRAFT in class – must show draft of body before leaving


	Tues.  June 2
	Draft of informative outline due

Bring in a speech to match group topic – WORK in GROUPS



	Wed.  June 3


	Work in groups

Post Group plan to folder



	Thurs. June 4 


	Informative Outline DUE (bring two copies of outline)
Practice speech & work in groups



	Mon  June 8 
	Informative Speeches  (4- 6 minutes)  Groups  A, B, C, 
Bring two copies of outline, rubric and be prepared to RECORD



	Tues.  June 9
	Persuasive speaking (chapter 16 & 17)  Watch videos 

Work in Groups 

	Wed.  June 10


	Group outline draft due 

Library Research – Persuasive speech   MEET IN LIBRARY


	Thurs. June 11 


	NO CLASS – Work on Library research

	Mon  June 15
	Library Research Form DUE 
Work on outline

Group PPT due (Post to Angel team folder) 


	Tues.  June 16
	Draft of persuasive outline Due
Group Presentations  



	Wed.  June 17


	Informative speech critique Due (Drop-box)
Bring a copy of a persuasive newspaper article & ad with a fallacy

Practice Group presentation & visual aid



	Thurs. June 18


	Persuasive outline DUE 

Practice speech (bring two copies of outline & ppt.)

PREP FOR FINAL EXAM



	Mon  June 22 
	NO CLASS – practice for speech


	Tues.  June 23  
	Persuasive Speeches   (6- 8 minutes)   Groups   B, A, C

(bring two copies of outline)


	Wed.  June 24
	Persuasive Speeches   (6- 8 minutes)   Extra day if needed



	
	Final Exam Schedule:

Final Written Critique -   June 18th  & closes on June 25th at 11:55 pm.

Final Exam  - June 25th  at 8am and closes June 26th  at 11:55 pm




